

SELLER'S PROPERTY DISCLOSURE

Under Maine Law, certain information must be made available to buyers prior to or during preparation of an offer. This statement has been prepared to assist prospective buyers in evaluating this property. This disclosure is not a warranty of the condition of the property and is not part of any contract between the Selber and any buyer. The Selber authorizes the Listing Broker in this transaction to disclose the information in this statement to other real estate licensees and to prospective buyers of this property. The Selber agrees to notify the Listing Broker promptly of any changes in the information and this form will be appropriately changed with an amendment date. Inspections are highly recommended.

NOTE: DO NOT LEAVE ANY QUESTIONS BLANK. WRITE N/A (NOT APPLICABLE) OR UNKNOWN IF NEEDED.

		SI	ECTION I. WA	rep eri	DIA	**
THE PART AND THE PARTY OF THE P	922	V. w054/VEX008	The same of the sa			
TYPE OF SYSTE	10.000	Public Drifted	Private Dug		Seasonal Other	□ Unknown
MAT RIDICPION				and the second	Other	ray a magazini di kanana a sagaran a
MALFONETION	l'ump;	Yes No [rienced any malfunction	ins with the (public/private/othe	er) water system?
		Yes No E		Quant	ty:	U Yes No 🗆 Unknow
WAIRED PERT	If TES to any que	istion, please expl	lain in the commons sec	fron below o	r with affactunent.	W V. D.M.
WATER TEST:	Have you had the	water tested?				Yes D No
	IF YES: Date of	most recent test:	STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD	Are test resu	its available?	Yes No
						ory with notation? U Yes 🕱 No
						□ Yes □ No
VE DE MANAGEMENT	What steps were t	December of the latest of the latest of the	32		455	
• IF PRIVATE:	A AUROST T	mr Pola	LO MONT TO	the Date	THOY	
INSTAL	J.ATION: Locatio.	IN CTIM	K NEW 10	Herria	700-	ation: 1998.
	Installed BY:(TOULDS.	tion: 5 <i>e</i> //	1-	_ DATE of Install	ation: 1998.
78,5500	What is the source	e of your informa-	tion: 50//	PR		51
USE:			system? 2			
	Does system supp	ly water for more	than one household?		Lenca 1 () (Laboratoria	🗆 Yes 💢 No 🗖 Unknow
COMMENTS:	745			776		\$ 00000 \$
1000	- 2/	District Physics		E		
		SECTIO	N.H. WASTEA	VATER	DISPOSAL.	200
TYPE OF SYSTE	M: 🔲 Publ	ic X Private [☐ Quasi-Public			☐ Unknown
a republicon	QUASI-PUBLIC:	3030			-	+3-1 Serial serial
		ahlame such as the	as at ather mulfimation	0		🗆 Yes 🕱 No
• IF PRIVATE:	is were taken to rem	edy the problem:			700	V. 2
TANK:	W Santi	Tunk [7] Hel	lding Tank	тин П	Othan	
Tank Size					Other.	200
Tank Typ		rete Me			Other:	
i ank i y	LOSTIANS	Tone Tour	e on Durk	HOWH L	Other.	4/6/02
			C OK II OUK	nown Da	te of instantation:	Mannes
	ast Servicing;		Nan	ne or Compa	ny servicing rank	Moore's
				ericitived any	mainunctions/	□ Yes 🍳 No
if yes, gi	ve the date and descr	ine the problem:	A 38 5			
-	D = (2)	= 10	12/35			The second secon
LEACH !	FIELD: RIGHT	35.00	y/			Yes 🗆 No 🗅 Unknown
IF YES:	Location: K19	Al side 8	ALCOS 6	- V		1000
Date of le	astallation of leach fi	ield:20	02	Installed By	GUY,	4neev
17400 01 11	ast Servicing:	Z007	Name of S	Service Com	pany:	TOORE'S.
					y 51 5 10	□ Yes X No
Date of L	experienced any ma	Ulunctions?				
Date of L Have you	experienced any ma we the date and descr			to remedy:		Particular of the state of the
Date of L Have you			t what steps were taken	to remedy:	=	Separation Commission of Commission Commissi
Date of L Have you if yes, give	ve the date and descr	ibe the problem &	t what steps were taken		the system was de	
Date of L Have you if yes, give Does Seller have:	ve the date and descr	ibe the problem &	what steps were taken		the system was de	
Date of L Have you if yes, give Does Seller have IF YES, i	ve the date and descr records of the septic is it available?	ibe the problem &	what steps were taken		the system was de	
Date of L Have you if yes, give Does Seller have IF YES, i SOURCE OF INF	ve the date and descr records of the septic is it available?	ibe the problem &	what steps were taken		the system was de	
Date of L Have you If yes, give Does Seller have IF YES, i SOURCE OF INF COMMENTS:	ve the date and descr records of the septic is it available? ORMATION:	ibe the problem & system design in	what steps were taken	I bedrooms		signed for? No
Date of L Have you If yes, give Does Seller have IF YES, i SOURCE OF INF COMMENTS: IS SYSTEM LOC	ve the date and descr records of the septic is it available? ORMATION:	system design in Selfer	t what steps were taken adjecting the number of	I bedrooms		signed for? Yes No
Date of L Have you If yes, give Does Seller have IF YES, i SOURCE OF INF COMMENTS: IS SYSTEM LOC Is System located	ve the date and descr records of the septic is it available? ORMATION:	ibe the problem & system design in SCI/e0 ELAND ZONE?	t what steps were taken adjecting the number of	I bedrooms		signed for? Yes No Unknown

	SECTION III.	HEATING SYSTEM(S	//SOURCES(S)	12.0
Heating System(s)/Source(s)	SYSTEM (SYSTEM 2	SYSTEM 3	SYSTEM 4
TYPE(S)	FHA.	wood stove	CONTRACTOR OF THE STREET	
Age of system(s)/source(s)	1998.	1998	-	
Name of company that services	Land A. Maria Ro	70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	-	
system(s)/source(s)	DE.Coat.	Nowe.		
Date of most recent service call	9-07 googsts 01	None	6 130	19
Annual consumption per system/	800 grts 01	- H chands.		
source (i.e., gallons, kilowatt hours, cord(s))	4 drost woi	S .	9	
Malfunction per system(s)/ source(s) within past 2 years Other pertinent information	News	Nove		
Buried Oil Supply Line; [1	Carrotte Control	ت مد مد	
Chimney(s) Lined: s more than one heat source vented las chimney been inspected?	Yes D Na A Unkno	iknown iknown Age: 1972 Yes No Unknown Hawn: If Yes, when:	- (C)	Yes No Unknown
he licensee is disclosing that the S	seller is making represent	ations contained herein.		
A. UNDERGROUND STORAGE	(TANKS - Current or pr	eviously existing:		
Are there now, or have there of	ver been, any undergrout	d storage tanks on your property	? [Yes 🗆 No 💆 Unknown
IF YES: Are tanks in current t		1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /		5/72
	Page 1971 - 1971	ervice?		
What materials are, or were, st	ored in the tank(s)?	30.00		
Age of tank(s): Location:	Size of tank(s)		25022	134
Have you experienced any pro	blems such as leakage?		355.00	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)
		rotection?		Yes No Unknown
If tanks are no longer in use h	save tanks been abandon	ed according to D.E.P.?		T Ves D No D Huknown
Comments:	1070 Karka record monators	a accompany to D.E.I		1 Ten El Tro El Clinatorni
Comments.	***	(**
3. ASBESTOS - Current or previ	iously existing:	+1=		
		wk'y	ř	T Ves M No [] Ilnknown
• in the siding?	Vac M No T Haban	non a le thoro	ofing shingles?	☐ Yes 🙀 No 🗋 Unknown
• in flooring tiles?				Yes No I Ilinknown
		2000		1 1cs A No LI IMKNOWN
IF YES: Source of Informatio	11:_ 2E//E	Z		
COMMENTS:	Venta services	5-57 (S. 1 97		11W 821111
 RADON/AIR - Current or pre- 	viously existing:		2	
\$100 TO CO. TO CO. A CO. T. S. STOLE S. S.				Yes LI No K Unknown
IF YES: Date:	By:			Tains
Results:	If applicable, W	hat remedial steps were taken?		1100 - 11200 - 11
Has the property been tested si	ince remedial steps?			☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Unknown
Are test results available?		Results & Comments:		
D. RADON/WATER - Current or	r proviously existing:		994.17111	7,61,753,63
Has the property been tested?	Alexanor-Arreyon Augus	SOURCE AND		☐ Yes ☐ No 🗷 Unknown
				AND THE PARTIES OF THE PARTIES.
Results:	Hambicable V	That remedial steps were taken?		
Har the property been feeled of	iron repardial stance!		ระบบระยะรอบ เบลายะบางเพื่อ	J Vec II No El linknown
		Results & Comments:		2 Tes El Ma El Ministro
Are test results available?				7/1/2/2 P.
LEAD-BASED PAINT/PAIN				
		re/form and Maine Lead Warning		
Is there now or has there ever	heen lead-lysed paint and	i/or lead-based paint hazards on		Yes 🗆 No 🔼 Unknown
			JX.	Unknown but possible due to a
IF YES, describe location and	the basis for the determin	ation:		
Do you know of any records of IF YES, describe:	r reports pertaining to su	ch lead-based paint or lead-based	paint hazards:	∃ Yes 💢 No
100 E	- CONT. SOURCE TO			1
Are you aware of any cracking	, peeling or flaking pain	?		Yes No
COMMENTS: SOME 7	RIM NOEK	TOUCH UP	H II HOSENSON HITTINGS XX	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
	SPD Buyer(s) Initial		eller(s) Initials ALL	*

PROPERTY LOCATED AT 214 Fisher Rd, Monroe, ME 04951	
F. OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIALS - Current or previously existing: TOXIC MATERIAL: Yes No W Unknown HAND FILL: Yes No W Unknown RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL: Yes No W Unknown Buyers are encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific is:	sue or concern,
SECTION V. GENERAL INF	10.1
Is the property subject to or have the benefit of any encroachments, easements, rights-of road/homeowner associations or restrictive covenants? IF YES: Explain: What is your source of information:	E-way, leases, rights of first refusal, life estates, private ☐ Yes ☑ No ☐ Unknown
Are there any tax exemption or reduction for this property for any reason including but vectoran's, Homestead Exemption, Blind, Working Waterfront? IF YES: Explain: ####################################	not limited to: Tree Growth, Open Space and Parmland, Yes No Unknown
 Leased Equipment (e.g., propane tank, hot water heater, satellite dish): Type: No. 1890 Year Built: 1890 	17 18-
Roof: Year Built - Structure: Moisture or leakage: Comments:	Age - Shingles: 2785
Foundation/Basement: Sump Pump: Moisture or leakage since you owned the property: X Yes No □ Unknown Knowledge of prior moisture or leakage: Yes No □ Unknown Yes No □ Unknown Yes No □ Unknown Yes No □ Unknown	Comments: AFTER HEAVE HEAVE CONS ON FRANT WIND
• Mold: Has the property ever been tested for mold? Yes X No Unknown	
Electrical: □ Fuses	
 Has the property been surveyed? Yes □ No □ Unknown If YES, is the 	
 Manufactured Housing: Mobile Home - ☐ Yes ☒ No Modular: ☐ Yes ☒ 	No
KNOWN MATERIAL DEFECTS about Physical Condition and/or value of Probealth/safety: A CA C. Problem Physical Condition and/or value of Problem Physical Condition Physical Ph	
Service 200 to 2	700
Seller shall be responsible and liable for any failure to provide known information regar	ding known material defects to the Buyer.
ATTACHMENTS EXPLAINING CURRENT PROBLEMS, PAST REPAIRS OR DISCLOSURE: Yes No	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN ANY SECTION IN
SECTION VI. ADDITIONAL D	SFORM VHON
	-2012
**************************************	1990 us
As Sellers, we have provided the above information and represent that all information is equipment, unless otherwise noted on this form, are in operational condition.	correct. To the best of our knowledge, all systems and
Neither Seller nor any Broker makes any representations as to the applicability of, or confederal or any other, including but not limited to fire, life safety, building, electrical or p	mpliance with, any codes of any sort, whether state, municipal, lumbing.
Markey V. Marries	DATE
SELLER	DATE
I/We have read and received a copy of this disclosure, the arsenic in wood fact sheet, seek information from qualified professionals if I/we have questions or concerns.	the arsenic in water brochure, and understand that I/we should
BUYER	DATE
BUYER	DATE





Residential Real Property Disclosure Statement

MAINE WARNING: LEAD-BASED PAINT HAZARDS

Any residence built before 1978 may contain lead sufficient to poison children and sometimes adults. LEAD poisoning poses a particular risk if you are pregnant or may become pregnant. LEAD poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, a reduced intelligence quotient (IQ), impaired memory and behavioral problems such as attention deficit hyperactive disorder and a propensity for violence.

Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from lead-based paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. The seller of any interest in real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-based paint hazards is recommended prior to purchase.

The only way to know with certainty whether lead-based paint hazards are present on the property is to test the property for the presence of lead.

Acknowledgement of State Disclosure Statement.

The signature below acknowledges that the seller or potential seller has disclosed to me information about lead-based paint hazards as required by 22 M.R.S.A. Section 1328. This acknowledgement does not constitute a waiver of any rights.

Scher or potential seller Marian Signature Xanaa		Purchaser or potential purchaser		
Signature	Date	Signature	Date	
Marlene Kamas Name printed		Name printed		
Signature	Date	Signature	Date	
Name printed		Name printed	2712	
Maine Health & Human Services, Public Health Property Purchase Form		in To	9/22/2005	

Acknowledgement of federal disclosure of information on Lead-Based Paint and/or Lead-Based Paint Hazards

Lead Warning Statement

Every purchaser of any interest in residential real property on which a residential dwelling was built prior to 1978 is notified that such property may present exposure to lead from leadbased paint that may place young children at risk of developing lead poisoning. Lead poisoning in young children may produce permanent neurological damage, including learning disabilities, reduced intelligence quotient, behavioral problems, and impaired memory. Lead poisoning also poses a particular risk to pregnant women. The seller of any interest in residential real property is required to provide the buyer with any information on lead-based paint hazards from risk assessments or inspections in the seller's possession and notify the buyer of any known lead-based paint hazards. A risk assessment or inspection for possible lead-based paint hazurds is recommended prior to purchase.

Seller's Disclosure

(a)	Presence of lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards (check (i) or (ii) below): (i) Known lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards are present in the housing (explain).
	(ii)x Soller has no knowledge of load-based paint and/or load-based paint hazards in the housing.
(b)	Records and reports available to the seller (check (i) or (ii) below): (i) Seller has provided the purchaser with all available records and reports pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the housing (list documents below).
	 (ii) x Seller has no reports or records pertaining to lead-based paint and/or lead-based paint hazards in the housing.

Purchaser's Acknow	ledgement (initial)		
(c) Purchaser	has received copies of all i	nformation listed a	bove.
(d) Purchaser	has received the pamphlet	Protect Your Fami	y from Lead in Your Home
(e) Purchaser has (che	eck (i) or (ii) below):		
risk assessme paint hazards; (ii)w	nt or inspection for the p or	resence of lead-ba	ed upon period) to conduct a sed paint and/or lead-based ssment or inspection for the s.
	A PAR WARRE		s under 42 U.S.C.4852d and
	18		certify, to the best of their rate.
Martine V. X.	Date	Seller	Date
Marlene Kamas			
Purchaser	Date	Purchaser	Date
Agent Charles Hunter	Date Date	Agent	Date
This form is provided in 214 Fisher Rd, Mon	connection with the PROPE aros, ME 04951	RTY LOCATED AT	

WARRANTY DEED

00610

REBECCA A, PARKER and BARBARA L. DOLLOFF (aka BARBARA L. PARKER DOLLOFF), both of Monroe in the County of Waldo and State of Maine, for consideration paid, grant to EDWIN O. LAHIKAINEN and MARLENB P. LAHIKAINEN, husband and wife, both of Gardner in the County of Worcester and Commonwealth of Massachusetts and whose mailing address is 115 Jonathan Street, Gardner, MA 01440, as joint tenants, WITH WARRANTY COVENANTS, the land, together with the buildings thereon, situated in MONROE in the County of Waldo and State of Maine and more particularly bounded and described in a deed from Kermin L. Clements and Virginia B. Clements (aka Virginia D. Clements) to Rebecca A. Parker and Barbara L. Dolloff dated November 15, 1991 and recorded in the Waldo County Registry of Deeds in Book 1251, Page 271, as follows, to wit:

*Commencing to the northwesterly line of the road leading from Route No. 139 to Swanville at an iron stake in the southeasterly corner of land formerly of Ralph Weaver; thence in a northwesterly direction along the northeasterly line of said Weaver land two headred forty (240) feet, more or less, to an tron stake; thence in a northeasterly direction in a line parallel with the northwesterly line of said road an inodred eighty (680) feet, more or less, to an arm stake, thence in a southeasterly direction in a parallel with the said Weaver line two hundred forty (240) feet, more or less, to an iron stake in the northwesterly line of said road; thence in a southwesterly direction along the northwesterly line of said road six hundred eighty (680) feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

Also hereby releasing all rights, easements, privileges and appurtenances belonging to the premises hereinabove described.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 18th day of Japuary, 1996.

William.

Hebecca A Parker

Harbart I Dalloff

THE STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF WALDO, SS

January 18, 1996

Then personally appeared the above-named Robecca A. Parker and Barbara L. Dollof and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed.

Aller Annual Service

Before me

F. Frederick Romanbw. Flr., Altomey at Al

sel jepus md

RECEIVED WALDO SS. 1996 JAN 19 PM 3: 12

ALTEST Delnio Page

F. FRECERUSK REQUISING JM., P.A. Market Rivert Botton ME 04015

RELEASE DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, EDWIN O. LAHIKAINEN, of Montal Market Market I, for consideration paid, release to MARLENE P.

LAHIKAINEN, of 214 Fisher Road, Monroe, Maine 04951, all right, title and interest in and to a certain lot or parcel of land, together with any improvements thereon, in Monroe, Waldo County, Maine, bounded and described in a deed from Kermit L. Clements and Virginia B. Clements (aka Virginia D. Clements) to Rebecca A. Parker and Barbara L. Dolloff dated November 15, 1991 and recorded in the Waldo County Registry of Deeds in Book 1251, Page 271, as follows, to wit:

"Commencing in the northwesterly line of the road leading from Route No. 139 to Swanville at an iron stake in the southeasterly corner of land formerly of Raiph Weaver; thence in a northwesterly direction along the northwesterly line of said Weaver land two hundred forty (240) feet, more or less, to an iron stake; thence in a northwesterly direction in a line parallel with the northwesterly line of said road six hundred eight (680) feet, more or less, to an iron stake; thence in a southeasterly direction in a line parallel with the said Weaver line two hundred forty (240) feet, more or less, to an iron stake in the northwesterly line of said road; thence in a southwesterly direction along the northwesterly line of said road six hundred eight (680) feet, more or less, to the point of beginning."

Also hereby releasing all rights, easements, privileges and appurtenances belonging to the premises hereinahove described.

Being the same premises conveyed to Edwin O. Lahikainen and Marlone P. Lahikainen by deed of Rebecca A. Parker and Barbara L. Dolloff (aka Barbara L. Parker Dolloff) dated January 18, 1996 and recorded in the Waldo County Registry of Deeds in Book 1585, Page 267.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Edwin O. Labikainen, have hereunto set my hand and seat this and day of the day of the

STATE OF MAINE

Edwin O. Lalnkainen

Penobscot County

<u> 55.55 (426) 22, 2008</u>

Personally appeared the above named Edwin O, Lahikainen and acknowledged before me the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

WALDO SS: RECEIVED

Feb 26,2009 at 09:36A ATTEST: Deloris Page REGISTER OF DELDS Notary Public/Attorney at Law

Print or type name as signed

SHERRILL J. BARROWS

Notary Public - Maine

My commission expires November 26, 2013

{EP - 00393622 - v1}





Notification to Buyers Acreage/Structure Size

Realty of Maine makes no representation considering any location of the boundaries of the property which you are considering purchasing, nor its dimensions or acreage or the size or dimensions of any structure located thereon. If any of these issues are important to you evaluating your desire to purchase the property and that information is not readily available then Realty of Maine recommends that you consider the employment of a surveyor or architect to advise you.

Thank You,		#	æ
Realty of Maine			
8			
Buyers (Signature)	Date		- N
20 40 W	s		
Buyer: (Printed Name)	Date	W-5:	-269k 25.